# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Naoki ABE	10/22/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11935778	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)824-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: bmardiney@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff Ltd. Address Line 1: 1100 13th St NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007330.00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko	

Total Attachments: 1

500392740

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020077 FRAME: 0752** 

### 2007-01027US/57RH09

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Naoki ABE	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)	•		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	In consideration of the sum of each of the undersigned, the under to	f one dollar (\$1.00)			
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSH	IKI KAISHA			,
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 467-8561 Japan				
	or Assigned		(hereinafter designated as the Ass as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, divisional, Patent, extensions, reissues and re	the invention, and nal, continuation, si	in all applications ibstitute, and reles	for petent includir ue application(s), a	ng any and al and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE-FORMING APPARA	tus			
	of Invention such as Thie, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.				
			for which the undersigned has (hav	e) executed an appli	cation for patent in t	the United States o	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Oct. 22</u> ,	200/7		- <u> </u>	· .
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			<u> </u>	· .
	for filed applications		filed				
any app Assigna claims o reexami States n right to herewith	2) The undersigned lication or continuation se in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valle 5) The undersigned essulfing from said apple convey the entire interest.  6) The undersigned has been expected as a grant of a valle 5.	agree or div e in ob- agree mation i agree d Unite hereb ication rest he hereb	nees may deem necessary.  (a) to execute all papers necessary sion thereof, or any patent or reissuraining evidence and going forward to all Convention for Protection of Indu (s) to perform all affirmative acts of States patent to the Assignee y authorize(s) and request(s) the Co (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignerein assigned, and that he has (the grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witch in order to comply with the rules of	e application based with such interference nents and perform a strial Property or sim which may be nece emmissioner of Pater as of the entire intere as have) not execute toff, LTD the power of the United States	thereon, for the invented in the invented in the invented in a greenments, assary to obtain, make to issue any and st, and hereby covered, and will not exert on this assignment and Tradem	be necessary in or aintain or confirm d all Letters Patents thants that he has ( locute, any agreeme signment any furthe lark Office for reco	perate with the onnection with by relasue or of the United they have) full ents in conflict or identification
			ted by the undersigned on the de	41.1.		r(s).	
Date	Oct, 22,	<u>,706,</u>	Name of Invent	or <u>Nacki</u> Nacki ABE	Abe		(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of invent	or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_ (SEAL)
Date	•		Name of Invent	or			_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Invent	or		<u>,                                     </u>	_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Invent	or			_ (SEAL)
Date	<del></del>	·	Name of Invent	<b>x</b>			_ (SEAL)
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020077 FRAME: 0753**